# PUBLIC NOTICE

## THE BUCKSKIN FIRE DISTRICT FIRE BOARD

8500 Riverside Drive, Parker, AZ



### NOTICE TO ATTEND SPECIAL EVENT

Pursuant to A.R.S. Section 38-431.02 notice is hereby given to the members of the Fire Board of the Buckskin Fire District and to the general public, that the Board Members will possibly attend a Parker Chamber of Commerce event:

Buckskin Fire Department; Station 11 8500 Riverside Drive, Parker, AZ 85344 September 20, 2018 5:00 pm to 7:00 pm (approximately 2hrs, may be extended)

### Purpose of the Event:

#### Parker Chamber of Commerce Mixer

Hosted by Buckskin Fire Department Dinner to be prepared by Firefighters

*This notice was posted at the following locations:* 

- Buckskin Fire Department Website
- Station 211 located at 3350 Parker Dam Rd, Parker, AZ
- Buckskin Fire Department Station 11 located at 8500 Riverside Drive, Parker, AZ.